SWAMI RAMA HIMALAYAN UNIVERSITY

SWAMI RAMA NAGAR, JOLLY GRANT, DEHRADUN 248016

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Ref. No. : SRHU/COE/Int/2021/24

Dated : 1Z-March 2021

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that the University Examinations Revised schedule of B.A.S.L.P. pertaining to 1™
Semester, 3™ Semester & 5™ Semester Exam. April 2021 are as under and this office Notification No:
SRHU/COE/2021/79 dated 03™ March 2021 may please be treated as cancelled:

1°T Semester (Time : 10:00am to 01:00pm)

Venue :Medical College LT-1 & LT-2

Srl. | Subject Date Day Namie of Subject

No. | Code

01 |B1.1 01.04.2021 | Thursday Communication Sciences

02 |B12 03.04.2021 | Saturday Anatomy & Physiology of Speech & Hearing
03 |B13 06.04.2021 | Tuesday Clinical Psychology

04 | Bl4 08.04.2021 | Thursday Linguistics & Phonetics

05 |B15 10.04.2021 | Saturday Electronics & Acoustics

06 | B1.6 13.04.2021 | Tuesday Research Methods & Statistics

3™ Semester (Time : 10:00am to 01:00pm)

Venue :Medical College LT-1 & L.T-2

Srl. | Subject Date Day Name of Subject
No. | Code

01 |B3.1 02.04.2021 Friday Voice & its Disorders

02 |B32 05.04.2021 | Monday Speech Sound Disorders

03 |B33 07.04.2021 Wednesday | Diagnostic Audiology — Behavioral Test

04 | B34 09.04.2021 Friday Amplification Devices

05 | B35 12.04.2021 | Monday Clinical Practicum — Speech Language Pathology
06 | B3.6 13.04.2021 | Tuesday Clinical Practicum — Audiology

5™ Semester (Time : 10:00am to 01:00pm)

YVenue :Medical College L.T-1 & LT-2

Srl. | Subject Date Day Name of Subject
No. | Code

01 |B5.1 01.04.2021 | Thursday | Structural Anomalies & Speech Disorders

02 {B52 03.04.2021 Saturday Fluency and its Disorders

03 | B53 06.04.2021 | Tuesday Pediatric Audiology

04 | B54 08.04.2021 | Thursday | Aural Rehabilitation in Children

05 |B5S5 12.04.2021 | Monday Clinical Practicum — Speech Language Pathology
06 |B56 13.04.2021 Tuesday Clinical Practicum — Audiology

This bears the approval of the Competent Authority.
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